October 24, 2023

The Winnebago County Board of Supervisors met in session at 9:00 A.M. October 24,
2023 adjourned from October 17, 2023.

Present: Supervisors Smith, Durby, and Jensvold

Absent:

On a motion by Durby and seconded by Smith the Supervisors moved to approve the
Minutes from the October 17, 2023 Board Meeting and approve the Agenda for October 24,
2023. All voted aye. Motion carried.

Kris Oswald, Drainage Clerk discussed drainage matters.

On a motion by Durby and seconded by Smith the Supervisors moved to approve Change
Order #5 for the Public Health Addition with Larson Contracting. All voted aye. Motion carried.

On a motion Smith and seconded by Durby the Supervisors moved to approve the payroll
claims. All voted aye. Motion carried.

The following claims were approved and ordered to be paid:

Accurate Controls Inc
Alliant Energy

Amazon Capital Services
Bomgaars

Chase Card Services
Chosen Valley Testing
Cost Advisory Services Inc
D & E Solutions LLC
David Peterson

Fidelity Security Life

Hancock County Health System

Hawkeye Communication
Hilton Garden Inn

Holland Contracting Inc
Hy-Vee Inc

lowa Prison Industries

lowa State Medical Examiner
Mary Lou Kleveland

Melvin K Flugum Trust

MJ Embroidery And Designs
ODP Business Solutions LLC
Reliance Standard Life Ins Co
Sandry Fire Supply

Scott Meinders

Steve Bosma

Sunnyside Cemetery Assn
Thrifty White

Troy Thompson

Services
Utilities
Supplies
Supplies
Supplies
Services
Services
Repairs
Meeting
Services
Services
Services

Hotel At Training
Services

Jail Food
Supplies
Medical Examiner Fee
Mileage
Easement
Services
Supplies
Services
Supplies
Reimbursement
Meeting

Care of Graves
Supplies
Meeting

$14,084.70
$103.61
$434.18
$364.55
$796.43
$195.00
$4,450.00
$1,180.00
$52.51
$980.81
$50.00
$2,475.00
$315.84
$112.00
$5,510.46
$1,250.00
$2,042.00
$588.13
$233.15
$40.00
$51.78
$1,636.56
$345.52
$40.00
$61.68
$442.00
$24.77
$31.55



Verizon Wireless Telephone $286.68

Vogel Traffic Services Services $57,606.43
Weavers Leather Store Supplies $239.85
Wellmark BC/BS Health Ins $107,622.43

The Supervisors discussed the bitcoin mining being done on Heartland Power Property.
Thad Wunder is wondering how it is assessed. The Supervisors directed the County Attorney
to look into the legalities of the bitcoin operation.

The session was adjourned until 9:00 A.M. October 31, 2023.

Bill Jensvold, Chairperson
Attest:

Karla Weiss, Auditor




