The Winnebago County Board of Supervisors met in session at 9:00 A.M. October 24, 2023 adjourned from October 17, 2023.

Present: Supervisors Smith, Durby, and Jensvold

Absent:

On a motion by Durby and seconded by Smith the Supervisors moved to approve the Minutes from the October 17, 2023 Board Meeting and approve the Agenda for October 24, 2023. All voted aye. Motion carried.

Kris Oswald, Drainage Clerk discussed drainage matters.

On a motion by Durby and seconded by Smith the Supervisors moved to approve Change Order #5 for the Public Health Addition with Larson Contracting. All voted aye. Motion carried.

On a motion Smith and seconded by Durby the Supervisors moved to approve the payroll claims. All voted aye. Motion carried.

The following claims were approved and ordered to be paid:

Accurate Controls Inc	Services	\$14,084.70
Alliant Energy	Utilities	\$103.61
Amazon Capital Services	Supplies	\$434.18
Bomgaars	Supplies	\$364.55
Chase Card Services	Supplies	\$796.43
Chosen Valley Testing	Services	\$195.00
Cost Advisory Services Inc	Services	\$4,450.00
D & E Solutions LLC	Repairs	\$1,180.00
David Peterson	Meeting	\$52.51
Fidelity Security Life	Services	\$980.81
Hancock County Health System	Services	\$50.00
Hawkeye Communication	Services	\$2,475.00
Hilton Garden Inn	Hotel At Training	\$315.84
Holland Contracting Inc	Services	\$112.00
Hy-Vee Inc	Jail Food	\$5,510.46
Iowa Prison Industries	Supplies	\$1,250.00
Iowa State Medical Examiner	Medical Examiner Fee	\$2,042.00
Mary Lou Kleveland	Mileage	\$588.13
Melvin K Flugum Trust	Easement	\$233.15
MJ Embroidery And Designs	Services	\$40.00
ODP Business Solutions LLC	Supplies	\$51.78
Reliance Standard Life Ins Co	Services	\$1,636.56
Sandry Fire Supply	Supplies	\$345.52
Scott Meinders	Reimbursement	\$40.00
Steve Bosma	Meeting	\$61.68
Sunnyside Cemetery Assn	Care of Graves	\$442.00
Thrifty White	Supplies	\$24.77
Troy Thompson	Meeting	\$31.55

Verizon Wireless	Telephone	\$286.68
Vogel Traffic Services	Services	\$57,606.43
Weavers Leather Store	Supplies	\$239.85
Wellmark BC/BS	Health Ins	\$107,622.43

The Supervisors discussed the bitcoin mining being done on Heartland Power Property. Thad Wunder is wondering how it is assessed. The Supervisors directed the County Attorney to look into the legalities of the bitcoin operation.

to look into the legalities of the bitcoin operation.	
The session was adjourned until 9:00 A.M. Od	ctober 31, 2023.
	Bill Jensvold, Chairperson
Attest: Karla Weiss, Auditor	